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The present Government propose" to once apin accord high pqority to Ib! Minli1'llum Needs Programme with specw stress on education and Jaealth.
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Violation of 1IltUaD. Air Space .. ,.
PatiStaa

1023. SHRI SHIV KUMAR SINGH:
Will the Minister of DEFENCE bepleased to state:

(a) the number of times Pakistan Spy Aircraft violated the Indian Air Space during the past six months~
and

(b) if so, the reaction of the Government of Indi!l In this respect?

TI-IE MINISTER OF STATE IN
THE MINISTRY OF DEFENCE
(SHRI C. P. N. SINGH): (a) Pakistar!l AIrcraft have vIolated Indian All' spaCE: on three occasions during the last SIX month~ Governnlent have 110 In(orn1ahon that these violation.::, \vere bv SPy Alrcraft_

(b I Protest", have bee,l lod£~(ld with the Government Of Paklstan .

Jobs to Educated Scheduled Castes and Scheduled Tribes

1024 SHIH RAM S\VAROOP RAM:
vn r 1 the MInIster of HOME A} .... F'AIRS
be pleased to state:

(a) whether despIte reservation in serVlces, the candIdates of Scheduled Castes and Scheduled Tribes ar~ not appoInted in proper proportion;

(b) if the reply to (a) above be In the affirmative what steps Government propose to take to provide jobs to the educated Scheduled Castes and l'
Scheduled Trlbes within specific period; and

(c) the maximum time limit for providing jobs for the educated Scheduled Castes and Scheduled Tribes candldates from the date of their appli~tions?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN
THE MINISTRY OF HOME
AFFIRS (SHttI YOGENDRA MAK-WAN A) : (a) Full efforts are madtt to recruit SC/ST candidates to fl11' the prescribed percentage of reserved

